Gyrowash
WASHING & DRY CLEANING COLOUR FASTNESS TESTER
Gyrowash
SETTING NEW STANDARDS
Drawing on a wealth of experience and knowledge, James H. Heal – the
World’s Premier Textile Testing Equipment Company – has significantly
improved and enhanced its Gyrowash range of washing and dry cleaning
colour fastness testers.

718-168 Pack (100) PTFE Rods (BS EN ISO 11643)
GYROWASH WASHING & DRY CLEANING COLOUR FASTNESS TESTER…
How to Order
VOLUME OF TEST VESSELS:
• Small = approximately 525 ml
• Large = approximately 1200 ml
Healink offers a totally comprehensive, worldwide support programme; providing a full
range of support services designed to maximise the potential of your testing resources.0610
0610SI
technical data
Richmond Works, Halifax, West Yorkshire HX3 6EP, England.
Tel: +44 (0) 1422 366355. Fax: +44 (0) 1422 352440.
E-mail: info@james-heal.co.uk
Internet: http://www.james-heal.co.uk
DIMENSIONS (mm) Length Depth* Height Height
including stand with lid open
415/4 450 645 1000 1460
415/8 555 645 1000 1460
415/10L 1080 645 1000 1460
415/12 660 645 1000 1460
415/16(2) 870 645 1000 1460
415/24(2) 1080 645 1000 1460
*Allow extra 100mm for services
AGENT
MAXIMUM POWER Power (kW) Current (A)
CONSUMPTION 415/4 220/240 V 50 Hz 2 8.5
(Approximate)
415/4 220/240 V 60 Hz 2 8.5
415/8 220/240 V 50 Hz 3.6 16
415/8 220/240 V 60 Hz 3.6 16
415/10L 380/420 V 50 Hz 10.5 16 per phase
415/10L 220/240 V 60 Hz 10.5 16 per phase
415/12 220/240 V 50 Hz 5.6 24
415/12 220/240 V 60 Hz 5.6 24
415/16(2) 220/240 V 50 Hz 7.2 32
415/16(2) 220/240 V 60 Hz 7.2 32
415/24(2) 380/420 V 50 Hz 10.5 16 per phase
415/24(2) 220/240 V 60 Hz 10.5 16 per phase
All Gyrowash models are single phase, except for 415/10L and 415/24(2) models. The 380/420 V
versions require a 3-phase, neutral and earth supply. The 220/240 V versions require a 3-phase
and earth (only) supply.
STANDARDS Small Test Vessel (525 ml)
BS 1006: UK-LE, UK-TO
BS EN 20105: C01-C05
BS EN ISO 105: C06, C08, D01, E03, X05
BS EN ISO 11643
AATCC 61:1A, 132, 151
M&S: C4A, C5, C10A, C22, C23, C37, P3B
Large Test Vessel (1200 ml)
AATCC 61:2A-5A, 86
01/01
We reserve the right to alter the specification